

Town of Halifax Planning Board



499 Plymouth Street, Halifax, MA 02338 781-293-1736

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Halifax Planning Board will hold a public hearing on Thursday, November 16, 2023, at 7:00pm in the Board of Selectmen's Meeting Room at Halifax Town Hall, 499 Plymouth Street, Halifax, MA 02338, on proposed Zoning By-law and Zoning Map Amendments to create a new Senior Housing Overlay District and apply it to the Monponsett Street properties, Halifax, MA, identified as 265 Monponsett Street and 266 Monponsett Street. The text and maps comprising the proposed Zoning By-law and Zoning Map Amendments for the Senior Housing Overlay District and its application to the Monponsett Street properties, Halifax, MA, identified as 265 Monponsett Street properties, Halifax, MA, identified as 265 Monponsett Street properties, Halifax, MA, identified as 265 Monponsett Street and 266 Monponsett Street, may be inspected at the Office of the Town Administrator, Halifax Town Hall, 499 Plymouth Street, Halifax, MA 02338.

Halifax Planning Board

Thomas Millias, Chairman Robert Gaynor, Vice Chairman Amy Troup, Clerk Brendon Elliot, Member Richard Merry, Member

Notice advertised in the Plympton-Halifax Express on Friday, October 27th, 2023, and November 3rd, 2023.